

vITEM NO.58
[In chamber]

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12194/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2003 in SA No. 85/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JAIPAL KARMALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BISHUN SUNDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 15.6.2007)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears.

The office report on default has not been complied with.

The special leave petition stands dismissed so far as Respondent

Nos. 2 and 3 are concerned.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master